
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #5
5/15/2022

TOTAL REGISTERED: 67, WITH TIMES: 67 

SS - Super Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 77 Matthew Smith 2022 Chevrolet Corvette 52.613 50.036 DNF 49.022 RRN 47.723 47.540 47.540

2 SS 8 (L)Connie Register 2022 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 56.744(2) 58.193(4) 52.353(1) 54.622(2) 52.158(1) 57.500(3) 52.158 (4.618)

AS - A Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 46.384 46.204 45.563 45.463 46.146 45.155 45.155

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 49.160(1) 48.968(1) 46.788 46.346 46.380 45.841 45.841 (0.686)

3 AS 27 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 48.893 49.792(1) 48.294 50.425(1) 47.678 DNF 47.678 (1.837)

4 AS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 97 59.175(2) RRN 55.839(1) 54.682(1) 52.184 54.803(1) 51.256 51.256 (3.578)

5 AS 07 Keith Parker 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 58.082 55.064 54.738 53.122 53.345 52.832 52.832 (1.576)

BS - B Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 11 Victor Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 49.029 52.261(2) 48.935 48.101 51.001(1) 48.874 48.101

CS - C Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 52.451 51.609(1) 48.440 47.735 49.325 48.747 47.735

2 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 53.454(3) 51.727(2) 51.632(2) 50.183(1) 48.221 50.015(1) 48.221 (0.486)

3 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth RRN 50.580 50.737 49.696 49.564 48.957 DNF 48.957 (0.736)

4 CS 17 Christopher Lewis 2018 Fiat 124 spider 75.586 52.755 53.579 52.139 50.878 52.614 50.878 (1.921)

5 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 59.707(1) 57.731(1) 55.913(1) 54.171 53.736 53.942 53.736 (2.858)

6 CS 77 Josh Smith 2010 Mazda RX-8 64.215 61.454 63.499 59.101 59.724 60.069 59.101 (5.365)

DS - D Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 06 Anthony Iacovelli 2015 Subaru WRX STI 55.168 54.573 55.053 53.120 53.100 54.129 53.100

FS - F Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 67 Jerry Pullen 2011 Ford Mustang 58.713 58.372 57.018 57.405 56.655 56.668 56.655

2 FS 77 (L)Taylor Smith 2006 Ford Mustang GT 60.762 60.439 58.920 57.844 56.750 RRN 57.952 56.750 (0.095)

GS - G Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 54.662 51.023 DNF 52.953(1) 50.384 50.988 50.384

HS - H Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 23 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit DNF 57.512(1) 57.183(1) 55.579 56.956 54.223 54.223

2 HS 27 William Barrow 2018 Chevrolet Spark 58.687 56.383 57.737 56.126 56.398 54.925 54.925 (0.702)

3 HS 127 Stephen Barrow 2018 Chevrolet Spark 69.118 DNF 66.471(2) 58.697(1) 63.450(3) 60.380(1) 58.697 (3.772)

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 13 Joshua Gonzales 2020 Honda Civic SI 60.618(2) 51.819 56.285(2) 52.806 53.848(1) 51.319 51.319

2 STH 3 Key Compton Jr 2019 Ford Fiesta ST 73.865 62.823 61.324 59.733 59.982 60.136 59.733 (8.414)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STX 190 Dustin Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ RRN 50.174(1) 47.892 47.913 47.182 47.329 46.938 46.938

2 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ DNF 53.619 53.331 51.512 51.944 51.343 51.343 (4.405)

3 STX 17 John Grainger 2017 Subaru WRX 54.582 53.479 56.813(2) 51.548 56.534(3) 53.162(1) 51.548 (0.205)

4 STX 99 Michael Eck 1993 Nissan 240sx 57.479 62.290(2) 56.050 55.496 53.862 56.147(1) 53.862 (2.314)

5 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 60.229(1) 57.541(1) 55.405(1) 56.134(1) 56.736(1) 54.506 54.506 (0.644)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata DNF 47.438 47.844 DNF 46.858 46.483 46.483

2 STR 32 Peter Lockett 2019 Mazda MX5 52.016 50.727 49.124 49.308 48.674 48.638 48.638 (2.155)

3 STR 8 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 54.256(1) 55.968(1) 52.303(1) 52.061(1) 49.548 51.069(1) 49.548 (0.910)

4 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 57.526(1) 52.684 55.188(1) 51.930 DNF 49.766 49.766 (0.218)

5 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 DNF DNF 52.800 53.880(1) 52.018 51.357 51.357 (1.591)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 52.027(1) 51.059 49.554 48.826 50.346(1) 48.321 48.321



2 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 51.205 51.497 49.769 49.204 50.373 50.644 49.204 (0.883)

3 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 60.722 61.187(1) 58.814 57.304 56.854 55.893 55.893 (6.689)

SST - Super Street Touring - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 49.335 46.382 46.747 46.468 47.587(1) 46.060 46.060

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BSP 122 Randall Wilcox 2003 Nissan 350Z 48.090(1) 47.477(1) 48.289(2) 46.311(1) 44.917 44.045 44.045

2 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z DNF DNF 48.166(1) 50.259(2) 48.792(1) 46.688 46.688 (2.643)

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 147 David Chalk 2002 Mazda Miata 54.360 53.856 54.021 53.075 DNF 54.336 53.075

2 CSP 47 Michael Burwinkel 2002 Mazda Miata NB 58.716(1) 59.260(2) 54.487 54.211 53.197 53.382 53.197 (0.122)

DSP - D Street Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DSP 13 Robby McCool 2006 Mini Cooper S 52.337 53.078(1) 51.573 53.892(2) 53.112(1) 50.953 50.953

2 DSP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 54.492 54.201 51.690 51.512 53.716(1) 52.019 51.512 (0.559)

3 DSP 113 (L)Michelle Belikova 2006 Mini Cooper S 61.659 63.195 58.555 58.065 57.246 56.299 56.299 (4.787)

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S RRN 46.181 46.509 48.280(1) 49.839(2) 46.573 47.868(1) 46.181

2 ESP 10 Michael Hoffstetter 2002 Pontiac Transam Firebird ws6 52.084(1) 50.692(1) 54.460(3) 50.204(1) 47.549 47.549 (1.368)

3 ESP 110 Ben Airdo 2002 Pontiac Transam Firebird ws6 62.046 56.648(1) 55.540(1) 60.616 55.540 (7.991)

SM - Street Modified - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 50.387 49.202 49.473 48.002 48.046 47.585 47.585

2 SM 3 Nish Patel Patrick Hagains 51.216 52.436(1) 49.237 48.178 48.224 47.709 47.709 (0.124)

3 SM 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 51.560(1) 51.157(1) 48.883 53.174(2) 51.179(1) 49.113 48.883 (1.174)

4 SM 11 David Page 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 58.557(1) DNF 54.033 52.950 53.221 55.364(2) 52.950 (4.067)

5 SM 119 (L)Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 62.647(2) 54.478 57.243(1) 59.200(1) 55.250(1) 54.615(1) 54.478 (1.528)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S DNF 55.970 55.396 52.063 51.144 51.144

2 SMF 80 Jack Rader 1990 Honda Crx DNF 54.529 55.519(1) 54.034 54.073 54.203 54.034 (2.890)

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 42.358 43.674 42.148(1) 41.956 DNF DNF 41.956

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 51 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 51.024(1) 47.878 47.580 46.794 46.794

2 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 52.318(1) 51.001(1) 50.608(1) 48.156 50.209(1) 47.924 47.924 (1.130)

3 CAMT 151 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang DNF RRN 47.941 DNF DNF 47.941 (0.017)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 48.145 48.374 47.689 49.174(1) 47.461 47.095 47.095

2 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 52.519(1) 51.039 50.445 49.873 50.382 49.885 49.873 (2.778)

3 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 56.742(1) 53.111 56.175(1) 52.951 49.877 51.286 49.877 (0.004)

4 CAMC 32 (L)Tracy Molloy 2012 Ford Boss 302 54.460 DNF 52.134 51.973 51.869 62.938 51.869 (1.992)

5 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 55.206 53.460 54.302(1) 53.063 52.753 52.584 52.584 (0.715)

6 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 53.797 54.763(1) 52.601 53.117 54.805(1) 54.462(1) 52.601 (0.017)

7 CAMC 15 Marc Mercado 2015 Ford Mustang gt 59.050 59.568(1) DNF 57.270(1) 55.445 55.634 55.445 (2.844)

8 CAMC 24 Damian Morris 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboost DNF 59.715 58.116 56.336 56.190 56.077 56.077 (0.632)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 47.080 47.099 47.565(1) 49.769(2) 45.353 45.692 45.353

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 41.956 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Index 37.072 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street 45.155 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street Touring 46.06 SST 24 Scott Halligan

Street Prepared 44.045 BSP 122 Randall Wilcox



Modified 41.956 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 45.155 0.821 37.072 0.000 0.000

2 BSP 122 Randall Wilcox 2003 Nissan 350Z 44.045 0.852 37.526 0.454 0.454

3 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 45.841 0.821 37.635 0.109 0.563

4 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 45.353 0.838 38.006 0.370 0.934

5 CAMT 51 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 46.794 0.816 38.184 0.178 1.112

6 STX 190 Dustin Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.938 0.817 38.348 0.164 1.276

7 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 46.483 0.828 38.488 0.140 1.416

8 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 47.095 0.819 38.571 0.083 1.499

9 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 47.735 0.810 38.665 0.095 1.593

10 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 46.060 0.841 38.736 0.071 1.664

11 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 46.181 0.840 38.792 0.056 1.720

12 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 48.221 0.810 39.059 0.267 1.987

13 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 41.956 0.931 39.061 0.002 1.989

14 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 47.924 0.816 39.106 0.045 2.034

15 CAMT 151 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 47.941 0.816 39.120 0.014 2.048

16 AS 27 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 47.678 0.821 39.144 0.024 2.071

17 BS 11 Victor Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 48.101 0.818 39.347 0.203 2.274

18 SS 77 Matthew Smith 2022 Chevrolet Corvette 47.540 0.830 39.458 0.112 2.386

19 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 48.957 0.810 39.655 0.197 2.583

20 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 46.688 0.852 39.778 0.123 2.706

21 ESP 10 Michael Hoffstetter 2002 Pontiac Transam Firebird ws6 47.549 0.840 39.941 0.163 2.869

22 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 50.384 0.794 40.005 0.064 2.933

23 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 48.321 0.829 40.058 0.053 2.986

24 STR 32 Peter Lockett 2019 Mazda MX5 48.638 0.828 40.272 0.214 3.200

25 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 49.204 0.829 40.790 0.518 3.718

26 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 49.873 0.819 40.846 0.056 3.774

27 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 49.877 0.819 40.849 0.003 3.777

28 STR 8 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 49.548 0.828 41.026 0.176 3.953

29 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 49.766 0.828 41.206 0.181 4.134

30 CS 17 Christopher Lewis 2018 Fiat 124 spider 50.878 0.810 41.211 0.005 4.139

31 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 47.585 0.868 41.304 0.093 4.232

32 SM 3 Nish Patel Patrick Hagains 47.709 0.868 41.411 0.108 4.339

33 STH 13 Joshua Gonzales 2020 Honda Civic SI 51.319 0.812 41.671 0.260 4.599

34 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 51.343 0.817 41.947 0.276 4.875

35 AS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 97 51.256 0.821 42.081 0.134 5.009

36 STX 17 John Grainger 2017 Subaru WRX 51.548 0.817 42.115 0.034 5.042

37 SM 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 48.883 0.868 42.430 0.316 5.358

38 CAMC 32 (L)Tracy Molloy 2012 Ford Boss 302 51.869 0.819 42.481 0.050 5.408

39 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 51.357 0.828 42.524 0.043 5.451

40 HS 23 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 54.223 0.786 42.619 0.096 5.547

41 DS 06 Anthony Iacovelli 2015 Subaru WRX STI 53.100 0.807 42.852 0.232 5.779

42 DSP 13 Robby McCool 2006 Mini Cooper S 50.953 0.844 43.004 0.153 5.932

43 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 52.584 0.819 43.066 0.062 5.994

44 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 52.601 0.819 43.080 0.014 6.008

45 HS 27 William Barrow 2018 Chevrolet Spark 54.925 0.786 43.171 0.091 6.099



46 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 51.144 0.845 43.217 0.046 6.144

47 SS 8 (L)Connie Register 2022 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 52.158 0.830 43.291 0.074 6.219

48 AS 07 Keith Parker 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 52.832 0.821 43.375 0.084 6.303

49 DSP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 51.512 0.844 43.476 0.101 6.404

50 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 53.736 0.810 43.526 0.050 6.454

51 STX 99 Michael Eck 1993 Nissan 240sx 53.862 0.817 44.005 0.479 6.933

52 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 54.506 0.817 44.531 0.526 7.459

53 CAMC 15 Marc Mercado 2015 Ford Mustang gt 55.445 0.819 45.409 0.878 8.337

54 SMF 80 Jack Rader 1990 Honda Crx 54.034 0.845 45.659 0.249 8.586

55 CSP 147 David Chalk 2002 Mazda Miata 53.075 0.864 45.857 0.198 8.785

56 CAMC 24 Damian Morris 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 56.077 0.819 45.927 0.070 8.855

57 SM 11 David Page 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 52.950 0.868 45.961 0.034 8.888

58 CSP 47 Michael Burwinkel 2002 Mazda Miata NB 53.197 0.864 45.962 0.002 8.890

59 FS 67 Jerry Pullen 2011 Ford Mustang 56.655 0.814 46.117 0.155 9.045

60 HS 127 Stephen Barrow 2018 Chevrolet Spark 58.697 0.786 46.136 0.019 9.064

61 FS 77 (L)Taylor Smith 2006 Ford Mustang GT 56.750 0.814 46.195 0.059 9.122

62 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 55.893 0.829 46.335 0.141 9.263

63 ESP 110 Ben Airdo 2002 Pontiac Transam Firebird ws6 55.540 0.840 46.654 0.318 9.581

64 SM 119 (L)Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 54.478 0.868 47.287 0.633 10.215

65 DSP 113 (L)Michelle Belikova 2006 Mini Cooper S 56.299 0.844 47.516 0.229 10.444

66 CS 77 Josh Smith 2010 Mazda RX-8 59.101 0.810 47.872 0.355 10.800

67 STH 3 Key Compton Jr 2019 Ford Fiesta ST 59.733 0.812 48.503 0.631 11.431

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 41.956 0.000 0.000

2 BSP 122 Randall Wilcox 2003 Nissan 350Z 44.045 2.089 2.089

3 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 45.155 1.110 3.199

4 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 45.353 0.198 3.397

5 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 45.841 0.488 3.885

6 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 46.060 0.219 4.104

7 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 46.181 0.121 4.225

8 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 46.483 0.302 4.527

9 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 46.688 0.205 4.732

10 CAMT 51 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 46.794 0.106 4.838

11 STX 190 Dustin Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.938 0.144 4.982

12 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 47.095 0.157 5.139

13 SS 77 Matthew Smith 2022 Chevrolet Corvette 47.540 0.445 5.584

14 ESP 10 Michael Hoffstetter 2002 Pontiac Transam Firebird ws6 47.549 0.009 5.593

15 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 47.585 0.036 5.629

16 AS 27 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 47.678 0.093 5.722

17 SM 3 Nish Patel Patrick Hagains 47.709 0.031 5.753

18 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 47.735 0.026 5.779

19 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 47.924 0.189 5.968



20 CAMT 151 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 47.941 0.017 5.985

21 BS 11 Victor Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 48.101 0.160 6.145

22 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 48.221 0.120 6.265

23 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 48.321 0.100 6.365

24 STR 32 Peter Lockett 2019 Mazda MX5 48.638 0.317 6.682

25 SM 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 48.883 0.245 6.927

26 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 48.957 0.074 7.001

27 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 49.204 0.247 7.248

28 STR 8 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 49.548 0.344 7.592

29 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 49.766 0.218 7.810

30 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 49.873 0.107 7.917

31 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 49.877 0.004 7.921

32 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 50.384 0.507 8.428

33 CS 17 Christopher Lewis 2018 Fiat 124 spider 50.878 0.494 8.922

34 DSP 13 Robby McCool 2006 Mini Cooper S 50.953 0.075 8.997

35 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 51.144 0.191 9.188

36 AS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2004 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 97 51.256 0.112 9.300

37 STH 13 Joshua Gonzales 2020 Honda Civic SI 51.319 0.063 9.363

38 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 51.343 0.024 9.387

39 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 51.357 0.014 9.401

40 DSP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 51.512 0.155 9.556

41 STX 17 John Grainger 2017 Subaru WRX 51.548 0.036 9.592

42 CAMC 32 (L)Tracy Molloy 2012 Ford Boss 302 51.869 0.321 9.913

43 SS 8 (L)Connie Register 2022 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 52.158 0.289 10.202

44 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 52.584 0.426 10.628

45 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 52.601 0.017 10.645

46 AS 07 Keith Parker 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 52.832 0.231 10.876

47 SM 11 David Page 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 52.950 0.118 10.994

48 CSP 147 David Chalk 2002 Mazda Miata 53.075 0.125 11.119

49 DS 06 Anthony Iacovelli 2015 Subaru WRX STI 53.100 0.025 11.144

50 CSP 47 Michael Burwinkel 2002 Mazda Miata NB 53.197 0.097 11.241

51 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 53.736 0.539 11.780

52 STX 99 Michael Eck 1993 Nissan 240sx 53.862 0.126 11.906

53 SMF 80 Jack Rader 1990 Honda Crx 54.034 0.172 12.078

54 HS 23 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 54.223 0.189 12.267

55 SM 119 (L)Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 54.478 0.255 12.522

56 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 54.506 0.028 12.550

57 HS 27 William Barrow 2018 Chevrolet Spark 54.925 0.419 12.969

58 CAMC 15 Marc Mercado 2015 Ford Mustang gt 55.445 0.520 13.489



59 ESP 110 Ben Airdo 2002 Pontiac Transam Firebird ws6 55.540 0.095 13.584

60 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 55.893 0.353 13.937

61 CAMC 24 Damian Morris 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 56.077 0.184 14.121

62 DSP 113 (L)Michelle Belikova 2006 Mini Cooper S 56.299 0.222 14.343

63 FS 67 Jerry Pullen 2011 Ford Mustang 56.655 0.356 14.699

64 FS 77 (L)Taylor Smith 2006 Ford Mustang GT 56.750 0.095 14.794

65 HS 127 Stephen Barrow 2018 Chevrolet Spark 58.697 1.947 16.741

66 CS 77 Josh Smith 2010 Mazda RX-8 59.101 0.404 17.145

67 STH 3 Key Compton Jr 2019 Ford Fiesta ST 59.733 0.632 17.777
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